Society for International Affairs at Stanford 6323 [#6223]
ASSU Special Fees 2/21/2011

Status: Financial Officer: Jen Ying Zhen Ang

APPLICATION SUMMARY

Application Summary Budgeted Requested Recommended Approved Petitioned Elected
APPLICATION TOTALS $(38,750.00) $19,400.00
Undergraduate Special Fees $19,400.00
7710 - Travel Fares $(10,500.00) $10,500.00
7730 - Car / Van Rental $(800.00) $800.00
7740 - Accomodations $(4,900.00) $4,900.00
7820 - Registration Expense $(3,200.00) $3,200.00
[All Expense Total] $(38,750.00)
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Society for International Affairs at Stanford 6323

[#6223]

ASSU Special Fees 2/21/2011
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Have you applied for Special Fees in the past 3 years? If so, How do you plan to publicize your events/programs to the

please detail the outcome of each attempt. greater Stanford community? Have you registered with Events

Yes. We have been successful every year except for last year. at Stanford?
We register the majority of events with Events at Stanford and we
usually flyer around campus and send out emails to publicize our
events. We also recruit heavily for the Model UN team and the Model
UN Conference at the beginning of each academic year.

If you applied for Special Fees last year, is there an increase in If you are an umbrella group, please list the groups for which

the amount you're seeking this year? If so, why? you are applying for Special Fees, their ASSU account numbers,

No, there is a decrease in the amount. and contact
information for their financial officers.
SIAS is an umbrella group for the Stanford Model UN team as well as
the Stanford Model UN Conference (both of which are under the same
account number and FO). We are only applying for the Stanford Model
UN team.

Please define the services provided by your group with the Please list all:1) assets, 2) reserves, 3) authorized and

Special Fee, as per the ASSU Constitution: unauthorized non-ASSU bank accounts, 4) sources of funding

First and foremost, our group represents Stanford at Model United other than Special

Nations Conferences at various colleges. All major prestigious colleges Our assets come from the registration expenses from delegates from

maintain Model UN teams that compete several times annually, and SMUNC, and we are also supported by TSF funding. We have

certainly part of each school's reputation depends on the success of its $8314.47 in reserves which we have not used for the last year, no

competitive teams, both academic and athletic. Our team has other non-ASSU authorized bank account.

consistently performed highly in these conferences, often placing in

the top three schools in the country. In addition, our conference

brings high school students to Stanford, providing both a service to

surrounding schools and giving Stanford students a chance to

participate in a fun mock international conference. SIAS also holds

campus events that hope to further the understanding and knowledge

of international affairs here at Stanford.

What are the three largest line item requests in your budget What events/programs does your group hold throughout the

and why? year for the Stanford Community?

The largest item requests are for travel, accommodations and The Society for International Affairs supports the Model UN team and

registration fees for conferences. the Stanford Model United Nations Conference (SMUNC). SMUNC
brings hundreds of high school students from the surrounding area to
debate here at Stanford in mock committees run by a large team of
Stanford students. In addition, we hold events with professors and
events related to international policy.

What is the average attendance at your events? Why are you requesting Special Fees?

~500 delegates per conference Our group is a group that competes in Model UN conferences across
the nation and would require some amount of money to support us in
our travel and competitions.
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Society for International Affairs at Stanford 6323

ASSU Special Fees

[#6223]

2/21/2011

BUDGET DETAIL

Budgeted

Requested

Recommend

Approved

Petitioned Elected

Chicago Model UN Conference 2011
CHOMUN

Location:
Url:

7710 Travel fares for CHOMUN
Travel Fares
(Undergraduate Special

$(10,100.00)

Contact:

Budgeted
$(5,500.00)

$10,100.00

Requested
$5,500.00

Recommend

Attendance:

Approved

Petitioned Elected

Car / Van Rental
(Undergraduate Special

Accomodations
(Undergraduate Special

Registration Expense
(Undergraduate Special

Security Council Simulation at Yale 2011
SCSY 2011

Location:
Url:

7710 Travel fares for SCSY at Yale
Travel Fares
(Undergraduate Special

$(9,300.00)

Contact:

Budgeted
$(5,000.00)

$9,300.00

Requested
$5,000.00

Recommend

Attendance:

Approved

Petitioned Elected

Car / Van Rental
(Undergraduate Special

Accomodations
(Undergraduate Special

Registration Expense
(Undergraduate Special
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Society for International Affairs at Stanford 6323
ASSU Special Fees

[#6223]

2/21/2011

ACCOUNT BALANCES

Account

Balance

2-6323-1-0-2800
2-6323-1-0-2801
2-6323-1-0-2830
2-6323-1-0-9010
2-6323-2-5-7710
2-6323-2-5-7730
2-6323-2-5-7740
2-6323-2-5-7820
2-6323-4-5-7710
2-6323-4-5-7740
2-6323-4-5-7820
2-6323-7-5-6310
2-6323-7-5-7710
2-6323-9-0-2820

SOC FOR INTL AFFAIRS AT STAN (formerly SMUN)

SOC FOR INTL AFFAIRS CONFERENCE ACCT
SOC FOR INTL AFFAIRS STANFORD FUND

SOC FOR INTL AFFAIRS O/S PURCHASE ORDER
SIAS SPEC FEE TRAVEL FARES

SIAS SPEC FEE CAR/VAN RENTAL

SIAS SPEC FEE ACCOMODATIONS

SIAS SPEC FEE REGISTRATION EXP

ST MODEL UN PROG BD TRAVEL

ST MODEL UN PROG BD ANN ACCOMODATIONS
ST MODEL UN PROG BD ANN REGISTRATION EXP
ST MODEL UN ANN HONORARIA FEES

ST MODEL UN ANN TRAVEL FARES

SOC FOR INT'L AFFAIRS RESERVE

$2,768.15
$47,431.96
$476.03
$1,297.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$800.00
$1,250.00
$400.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,314.47
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